

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 170476., Version: 2

## **Selection of Clerk of the Commission (B)**

The City Commission appointed Sharon Williams as the Interim Clerk of the Commission during the November 2, 2017 City Commission meeting. In order to hire a new Clerk of the Commission, the City Commission authorized the Human Resources Department to engage the services of an Executive Search Firm to initiate a search to fill the vacant position. Springsted Waters conducted a search and presented candidates for consideration. The City Commission selected their top five candidates, in no particular order, during the November 16, 2017 City Commission meeting. They are Omichele Gainey, Lori McWilliams, Stephanie Seawright, Virginia Smith, and Robert Woods. Candidate interviews were conducted by the City Commission on December 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup>.

Salary is approved in the FY'18 budget.

The City Commission select a Clerk of the Commission and authorize the Mayor to negotiate a contract with the selected candidate.